503816022 05/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862670

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
	_				
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
			Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN ESPINOSA SAI	NCHEZ			06/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	EADS CONSTRUCCIONES AERONÁUTICAS S.A.				
Street Address:	AVENIDA JOHN LENNON S/N				
City:	GETAFE				
State/Country:	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	28906				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:	Application Number: 1429		2003		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (703)		(703)	816-4100		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
Phone: 703-8		703-8	316-4000		
			@NIXONVAN.COM		
•			RY H. NELSON		
			NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR		
		_			
Adduces I to a 4		AKLI	NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203		
Address Line 4:					
	IMBER:		JHN-4020-15		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:		JHN-4020-15 JEFFRY H. NELSON		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IMBER:		JEFFRY H. NELSON		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:		JEFFRY H. NELSON /JEFFRY H. NELSON/	ation (37 CFR 1.63).	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:		JEFFRY H. NELSON /JEFFRY H. NELSON/ 05/06/2016	ation (37 CFR 1.63).	

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Document Description: Dath or declaration filed	Altorney Docket Number	SCS-4020-15
	First Named Inventor	Martin ESPINOSA
		SANCHEZ
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN A Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
0 m		
OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C	:.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
DUAL PRESSURE REGULATION SYSTEM FOR	R AERIAL REFUELING OPP	ERATIONS
(Title of the Inve.	ntion)	and an an an and an
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application,		
OR		
United States Application Number or PCT International application numb filed on <u>May 30, 2014</u>	er <u>14/292,803</u>	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention		
WHEREAS, EADS Constructiones Aeronauticas S.A (hereinafter ASSIGNEI at Avenida John Lennon s/n , Getafe, Spain ES-28906, is desirous of acquiri	ng an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other g hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, i legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Unite described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all s divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting pater the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to f agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGN Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as AS and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attomeys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repre- respect to this invention;	assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIG of States of America and all foreign countrie ubsequent applications based thereon inclu- hts, together with the right of priority under the Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and VOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co- SIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal	VEE, its successors, assigns, and s, in and to the invention as ding any and all continuations, the International Convention for any other international mmissioner of Patents and representatives. It is understood
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said AS further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater	SIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal its based thereon, growing out of or related	representatives, and without to the said invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its succes full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	sors, assigns, and legal representatives, de	emed essential to ASSIGNEE'S
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in		s desired by ASSIGNEE, for the
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Su	imame)	
Martin	ESPI	NOSA SANCHEZ
Inventor's Signature: MARTUN ESCINOSA SAINCHEZ	Date: 06/0	8/2015
[] Additional inventors are being named on t		/10 attached hereto
(Pag	ge 1 of 1)	

2353864